RESULTS

.22 RIMFIRE _OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 31 AUG 2025

Name

Mick East

Alan Hopgood
Simon East

Jameela Bellringer
Rod Cotton

Brian Biggs

Phil Halliwell

Steve West-Thomas
John Turnham

Jim Walker

Mark Smith

Dave Jamieson

Ross Pritchard
Simon East

Steve West-Thomas

.22 RIMFIRE _‘MULTI-TARGET’

Top Mid
90.0 93.2
91.0 89.1
89.1 82.1
84.0 76.0
80.1 79.1
83.1 77.0
71.0 71.0
83.0 78.0
74.0 77.0
75.0 81.0
76.0 72.1
51.0 64.0
56.0 35.0
77.1 84.0
73.0 59.1

Bottom

89.1
88.0
88.0
81.1
78.0
71.0
86.1
66.0
75.0
68.0
69.0
42.0
49.0
76.2
76.0

OLD SARUM 31 AUG 2025

Name

Simon East

Alan Hopgood
Mick East

Steve West-Thomas
Jim Walker

Rod Cotton

Phil Halliwell
Jameela Bellringer
Ross Pritchard
Brian Biggs

Jim Walker

Left Right
53.3 54.4
53.3 52.3
514 50.4
44.0 52.2
43.1 50.1
42.1 46.0
42.2 41.1
35.1 47.1
39.1 40.0
34.0 36.0
47.1 45.1

Total

107.7
105.6
101.8
96.2
93.2
88.1
833
82.2
79.1
70.0
92.3

AIR RIFLE ‘OFFHAND’ 25M OLD SARUM 31 AUG 2025

Name

Mick East

Rod Cotton

Brian Biggs

Jim Walker

Phil Halliwell

Steve West-Thomas
Mark Smith

Ross Pritchard

Ross Pritchard

Spring
Jim Walker

Steve West-Thomas
Ross Pritchard

Top Bottom
145.4 145.3
144.4 136.1
137.2 133.3
129.1 137.2
129.2 131.4
125.3 130.1
125.1 130.0
120.0 121.0
80.0 91.0
129.1 137.2
125.3 130.1
80.0 91.0

Total

290.7
280.5
270.5
266.3
260.6
255.4
255.1
241.0
171.0

266.3
255.4
171.0

.22 RIMFIRE BENCHREST SCORE 25M OLD SARUM 31 AUG 2025

Name

Ross Pritchard
Steve West-Thomas
Mick East

Jameela Bellringer
Peter Kiy

Rifle

Anschutz 54
Anschutz 64
BSA International Mk2
BSA International Mk2

Ammo

RWS Match
SK

SK Rifle Match
SK Rifle Match

Targets —PL 14

Total

272.3
268.1
259.2
241.1
237.2
231.1
228.1
227.0
226.0
224.0
217.1
157.0
140.0
237.2
208.1
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GALLERY RIFLE (CF) OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 7 SEP 2025

Name

Mick East

Simon East

Alan Hopgood

John Turnham

Phil Halliwell

Steve West-Thomas
Jim Walker

Iron Sights

John Turnham
Jim Walker

.22 r/f Pistol

Mick East

Simon East

Steve West-Thomas
Alan Hopgood

Jim Walker

Top Bottom Total
147.6 147.5 294.11
146.2 148.1 294.3
141.4 143.5 284.9
135.5 140.3 275.8
133.1 138.3 271.4
130.0 141.3 271.3
124.1(14)  144.2(16) 268.3
135.5 140.3 275.8
124.1(14)  144.2(16) 268.3
140.2 140.2 280.4
140.3 138.2 278.5
124.1 129.0 253.1
123.2 122.0 245.2
89.0 81.1 170.1

GALLERY RIFLE (CF) ‘AMERICA MATCH’ OLD SARUM 7 SEP 2025

Name Top Mid Bottom
Mick East 98.3 92.2 86.1
Alan Hopgood 92.1 89.1 90.1
Jim Walker 90.0 89.0 78.0
Simon East 89.1 78.0 76.1
Phil Halliwell 80.1 77.0 82.1
Steve West-Thomas 79.1 69.0 88.1
Iron Sights

Jim Walker 90.0 89.0 78.0
.22 r/f Pistol

Simon East 87.0 82.0 86.0
Mick East 90.2 76.0 78.1
Steve West-Thomas 65.0 81.0 71.0
.22 RIMFIRE_OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 27 SEP 2025
Name Top Mid Bottom
Mick East 92.1 90.2 91.1
Alan Hopgood 88.1 88.1 90.3
Rod Cotton 83.2 81.0 89.1
Jim Walker 88.3 85.1 68.0
Steve West-Thomas 81.0 80.1 78.0
Alex Lamdin 54.1 55.0 61.1
Alex Lamdin 70.0 64.0 69.0

Targets—PL8
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Total

276.6
271.3
257.0
243.2
239.2
236.2
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2443
217.0

Targets —PL 14

Total

273.4
266.5
253.3
2414
239.1
170.2
203.0
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.22 RIMFIRE _‘T&P1’ OLD SARUM 27 SEP 2025 DP2a

Name Top Mid Bottom Total Posn Pts
Alan Hopgood 120.6 120.5 60.2 300.13* 1 10
Mick East 119.2 115.3 59.2 293.7 2 9
Rod Cotton 117.1 117.4 59.1 293.6 3 8
Steve West-Thomas 115.3 114.2 57.0 286.5 4 7
Paul Baskerville 113.2 110.0 56.0 279.2 5 6
Ross Pritchard 111.1 109.2 58.1 278.4 6 5
Lloyd Davy 106.0 111.0 58.1 275.1 7 4
Alex Lamdin 106.0 106.1 38.1 250.2 8 3
Jim Walker 116.1 67.2(-5) 59.0 242.3 9 2
Gaby Chalusova (G) 45.0 32.0 25.0 65.0 10 -—-
Jim Walker 119.4 118.1 29.0(-2) 266.5 2nd attempt

*Although not quite up to the club record mark (which is 300.18) this is an extremely good score. You don’t see many
300.?? Scores with the .22 rimfire. Well done Alan.

AIR RIFLE ‘OFFHAND’ 25M OLD SARUM 27 SEP 2025 PL12

Name Top Bottom Total Posn Pts Type

Mick East 146.5 147.3 293.8 1 10 PCP

Jim Walker 142.4 135.1 277.5 2 9 Spring

Steve West-Thomas 128.1 136.2 264.3 3 8 Spring

Ross Pritchard 114.3 124.3 238.6 4 7 PCP

Spring

Jim Walker 142.4 135.1 277.5 1 10 Spring

Steve West-Thomas 128.1 136.2 264.3 2 9 Spring

.22 RIMFIRE_BENCHREST SCORE 25M OLD SARUM 27 SEP 2025 semi-auto only

Name Rifle Ammo Score Posn Points
Mick East MOA 10/22 SK Pistol Match 248.14* 1 10
Ross Pritchard Ruger 10/22 SK Match 234.6 2 9
Jim Walker Ruger 10/22 Eley Match 229.5 3 8
Steve West-Thomas Ruger 10/22 SK 217.2 4 7
Paul Baskerville KRISS Defience CCl Blazer 208.0 5 6
Alex Lamdin Aero Precision AR CCl Standard 163.0 6 5
*New club record

GALLERY RIFLE (CF) OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 4 OCT 2025 Targets—PL8

Name Top Bottom Total Posn Pts Sights Cal
Rod Cotton 147.4 144.6 291.10 1 10 Scope .45
Rod Cotton 144.7 1435 287.12 2 Iron .38
Mick East 146.6 141.3 287.9 3 9 Iron A4
Alan Hopgood 145.3 142.2 287.5 4 8 Scope A4
Jim Walker 143.1 132.0 275.1 5 7 Iron .38
Pete Smith 139.4 1354 274.8 6 6 Scope .38
Mark Smith 131.0 1411 272.1 7 5 Scope 44
Andrew P-Gray 137.4 133.0 270.4 8 4 Scope .38
Alex Lamdin 131.0 133.1 264.1 9 3 Scope 9Imm
Ross Pritchard 134.1 126.0 260.1 10 2 Iron A4
Paul Phillips 132.2(16) 126.2(14) 258.4 11 1 Iron 44



Iron Sights

Rod Cotton 144.7 1435 287.12 1 10 Iron .38

Mick East 146.6 141.3 287.9 2 9 Iron A4

Jim Walker 143.1 132.0 275.1 3 8 Iron .38

Ross Pritchard 1341 126.0 260.1 4 7 Iron A4

Paul Phillips 132.2(16)  126.2(14) 258.4 5 6 Iron A4

.22 rimfire pistol

Mick East 140.1 146.7 286.4 1 10 Scope

Rod Cotton 133.2 136.1 269.3 2 9 Red Dot

Paul Phillips 120.3 107.0 227.3 3 8 Iron

Mark Smith 121.0(16)  105.1(14) 226.1 4 7 Scope

Alex Lamdin 117.0 108.1 225.1 5 6 Iron

Ross Pritchard 118.1(17) 82.0(12) 200.1 6 5 Red Dot

GALLERY RIFLE (CF) ‘T&P1’ OLD SARUM 4 OCT 2025 DP2

Name Top Mid Bottom Total Posn Pts Sights  Cal
Mick East 120.6 119.6 60.5 299.17 1 10 Scope .38
Ross Pritchard 118.3 115.2 59.3 292.8 2 9 Iron A4
Pete Smith 1194 1111 60.6 290.11 3 8 Scope .38
Jim Walker 114.2 114.0 60.1 288.3 4 7 Iron .38
Alex Lamdin 115.3 113.1 58.1 286.5 5 6 Red Dot 9mm
Alan Hopgood 120.5 90.4(-3) 50.2(-1) 260.11 6 5 Scope .38
Iron Sights

Ross Pritchard 118.3 115.2 59.3 292.8 1 10 Iron 44
Jim Walker 114.2 114.0 60.1 288.3 2 9 Iron .38
.22 rimfire pistol

Mick East 116.4 116.4 58.4 290.12 1 10 Scope

Alex Lamdin 106.2 114.2 58.3 278.7 2 9 Iron

Paul Phillips 102.0 102.0 57.1 261.1 3 8 Iron

Ross Pritchard 74.0 95.1 28.0(-3) 197.1 4 7 Red Dot

.22 RIMFIRE _OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 12 OCT 2025 Targets —PL 14

Name Top Mid Bottom Total Posn Pts

Alan Hopgood 88.1 89.0 92.3 269.4 1 10

Mick East 89.0 89.0 88.0 266.0 2 9

John Turnham 89.2 89.1 87.1 265.4 3 8

Rod Cotton 80.0 76.0 86.1 242.1 4 7

Jim Walker 71.1 92.1(11) 70.0(9) 233.2 5 6

Joe Godfrey (G) 84.0 68.0 74.0 226.0 6

Mark Smith 71.0 77.0 77.1 225.1 7 5

Brian Biggs 78.1 75.0 70.1 223.2 8 4

Jameela Bellringer 67.1 80.2 75.0 222.3 9 3

Nigel Kee 51.0 59.0 78.0 188.0 10 2

Nigel Kee 56.0 60.0 73.0 189.0 2nd attempt



.22 RIMFIRE ‘MULTI-TARGET’ OLD SARUM 12 OCT 2025
Name Left Right Total
Mick East 51.4 51.6 102.10
Rod Cotton 47.1 54.4 101.5
Alan Hopgood 48.0 514 99.4
Joe Godfrey (G) 423 52.5 94.8
John Turnham 49.1 45.2 94.3
Brian Biggs 48.1 45.1 93.2
Jim Walker 45.0 43.0 88.0
Ross Pritchard 40.0 45.1 85.1
Nigel Kee 46.3 33.0 79.3
Jameela Bellringer 39.0 39.1 78.1

AIR RIFLE ‘OFFHAND’ 25M OLD SARUM 12 OCT 2025

Name Rifle Make/Model
Mick East Air Arms S410

Alan Hopgood FX Wildcat

Mark Smith Weihrauch HW110
Rod Cotton Weihrauch HW100
Jameela Bellringer Diana Mod 25

Jim Walker Weihrauch HW97K

Ross Pritchard BSA Scorpion

*New club record

Spring
Jameela Bellringer Diana Mod 25
Jim Walker Weihrauch HW97K

Pellets

HN Excite Econ
JSB Hades

JSB

Diablo Field
WASP

Jumbo Extra
H&N

WASP
Jumbo Extra

Top

149.8
147.7
144.2
141.3
130.2
119.1
119.0

130.2
119.1

.22 RIMFIRE BENCHREST GROUPING 25M OLD SARUM 12 OCT 2025

Name Rifle Ammo Gpl

Mick East BSA Int Mk 2  SK Rifle Match 0.108
Ross Pritchard Anschutz 54  Eley Match 0.127
Mark Smith Anschutz 54  Centre X 0.132
Jameela Bellringer Anschutz 54  SK Pistol Match ~ 0.277
Nigel Kee Ruger 10/22 1.031
Ivan Casey Club Anschutz CCl Blazer 1.948

GALLERY RIFLE (CF) OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 25 OCT 2025

Gp2

0.228
0.104
0.222
0.175
0.610
0.829

Name Top Bottom
Mick E 144.6 147.6
John T 147.4 144.4
Rod C 146.3 139.2
Steve M 145.3 139.2
Rod C 141.4 142.4
Alan H 140.5 142.4
Mick E 137.4 136.1
Peter K 131.2 138.3
Ross P 120.2 1331
Iron Sights

John T 147.4 144.4
Rod C 146.3 139.2
Steve M 145.3 139.2
Mick E 137.4 136.1

Ross P 120.2 1331

Total

291.12
291.8
285.5
284.6
283.8
282.9
273.5
269.5
253.3

291.8
285.5
284.6
273.5
253.3
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0.122
0.264
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0.977

Posn

O oONOOULLE WN R

u b WN -

Targets—PL8
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4
3
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Total Posn
298.16* 1
292.11 2
286.4 3
284.6 4
263.3 5
244.2 6
236.1 7
263.3 1
244.2 2
Any Rifle
Gp4 Agg
0.116 0.14350
0.219 0.17850
0.242 0.19875
0.189 0.23075
0.533 0.73325
1.339 1.27325
Pts Sights
10 Scope
9 Iron
8 Iron
7 Iron
--- Scope
6 Scope
- Iron
5 Scope
4 Iron
10 Iron
9 Iron
8 Iron
7 Iron
6 Iron
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.22 Rimfire Pistol

Mick E 142.3 144.1 286.4 1 10 Scope

Rod C 121.1 130.0 251.1 2 9 Red Dot

Steve M 1221 126.0 248.1 3 8 Red Dot

Ross P 103.0(14)  129.2(16) 2332.2 4 7 Iron

GALLERY RIFLE (CF) ‘AMERICA MATCH’ OLD SARUM 25 OCT 2025 Targets -PL 12

Name Top Mid Bottom Total Posn Pts Sights Cal
Rod C 86.3 93.2 95.3 274.8 1 10 Iron .38
Mick E 89.0 85.0 90.1 264.1 2 9 Scope .38
John T 84.1 86.2 89.2 259.5 3 8 Iron .38
Ross P 85.1 80.0 83.1 248.2 4 7 Iron 44
Lloyd D 81.1 70.0 86.3 237.4 5 6 .38
Peter K 79.0 63.0 79.0 221.0 6 5 Scope .38
Iron Sights

Rod C 86.3 93.2 95.3 274.8 1 10 Iron .38
John T 84.1 86.2 89.2 259.5 2 9 Iron .38
Ross P 85.1 80.0 83.1 248.2 3 8 Iron 44
.22 Rimfire Pistol

Mick E 92.2 92.0 86.1 270.3 1 10 Scope

Steve M 76.0 68.0 84.1 228.1 2 9 Red Dot

Ross P 64.0*(11) 46.0% 47.0(9) 155.0* 3 8 Iron Sights

*Minus 2 points for 2 staples left in targets, top and centre (1 in each).



